504650127 11/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4696848

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEI CHUEN LIN	11/15/2017
TZU MEI WANG	11/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPEC SEATS TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	14F, NO. 338-13, MINQUAN ROAD
Internal Address:	CHUNG-LI DIST.
City:	TAOYUAN
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D569119

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4088984896

Email: jason.lin@linassociatesip.com

Correspondent Name: LIN & ASSOCIATES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY,

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2339

Address Line 4: SARATOGA, CALIFORNIA 95070-0339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07178DRS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JASON Z. LIN

SIGNATURE: /Jason Z. Lin/

DATE SIGNED: 11/20/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=963608-DE(07178DRS)-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504650127 REEL: 044176 FRAME: 0855

ASSIGNMENT

whereas, I/we, LIN, MEI CHUEN and WA referred to as ASSIGNOR(s), have invented certain new a			t office address(es) appea olding Chair (herei	
Invention) for which an application for United States Lette	•		//	
executed on even date herewith;				
executed on	;			
☐ filed on,	Serial No		;	
 filed as PCT International Application No. 		on		lesignating
The United States of America;.				
□ Patent numberD569,119. issue on	May 20, 20	<u>008</u> .		
WHEREAS, SPEC SEATS TECHNOLOGI	ES INC. ,w	hose post office add	dress is _14F, No.33	8-13, Minguan
Road, Chung-Li Dist., Taoyuan, Taiw				
title and interest in and to the same in the United States;				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration				
do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the en	tire right, title, a	ınd interest in and t	o said invention and app	lication throughout the
United States of America, including any and all Letters P	atent granted on	any division, conti	nuation, continuation-in-	part and reissue of said
application.				
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any docur	-			·
maintenance of said application or any other patent applic				
may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in a				
without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expens				
and information concerning the invention that are with				
testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that fawfully may be r	-		•	
any patent application or patent encompassed within the			NOR's obligations unde	r this instrument shall
extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators an	id otner legal rej	presentatives.		
ALSO, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the	. Divertor of Bot	toute and Trademer	ha to insue any and all T a	tions Dotont referred to
above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire rig				
for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representative				
granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been				
	,			
Assignor: LIN, MEI CHUEN	Dated this	15th day of	November, 2017	at Taiwan
4F, No.338-13, Minquan Road,	()		•	
Chung-Li Dist., Taoyuan, Taiwan	- /,		, Di	
	\sim \sim	f () f	1 / 1	n.
•	$\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt$	~ 10 /e	ar Cru	
		S	ignature	
Assignor: WANG, TZU MEI	Dated this	15th day of	November, 2017	at Taiwan
4F, No.338-13, Minquan Road,				
Chung-Li Dist., Taoyuan, Taiwan			C 1 01	
	``\^ <i>\\</i>	11/4 12	u MET.	
	- KARL	<u>vv) (c</u>	00000	- <u></u>
	_		Signature	
Assignor:	Dated this	day	of	at
	• •		Dia	
			Sienature	

PATENT REEL: 044176 FRAME: 0856

RECORDED: 11/20/2017